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(c) - Course Conversion

50 Freestvle SCY Female

Rank
1

= © 00 NO U~ WN

0

Time
22.59
22.73 (c)
23.21
23.49
23.68
23.75
23.76
23.94
24.58
24.77

Name

Oliver, Tiffany
Dressel, Kaitlyn
Cooper, Melissa
Cook, Katie
Grams, Ginny
Delph, Hannah
Sandlin, Casey
Powell, Haley
McMahon, Sara
Hicks, Ashley

50 Freestvle SCY Male

Rank
1

= © 00 NO U~ WN

0

Time
19.62
19.80
19.89
20.33
21.18
21.36
2142
21.43
21.46
21.89

Name

Weber, Mark
Murray, Paul
Bailey, Trice
Sanders, David
Swanbeck, Robert
Taddeo, Jonathan
Rogers, Kevin
Lyons, Cadell
Thomson, Nick
Cox, Mark

100 Freestvle SCY Female

Rank
1

= © 00N O~ WN

0

Time
48.93
49.26
50.92
51.13
51.30
51.54
52.68
52.69
53.67
53.91

Name

Oliver, Tiffany
Dressel, Kaitlyn
Grams, Ginny
Cook, Katie
Delph, Hannah
Powell, Haley
Cooper, Melissa
Sandlin, Casey
Hicks, Ashley
McMahon, Sara

100 Freestvle SCY Male

Rank
1

= ©O© 0N O U~ WN

0

Time
43.18
43.86
43.89
44.30
44.62
45.54
45.92
46.59
47.08
47.43

Name

Murray, Paul
Weber, Mark
Bailey, Trice
Sanders, David
Lyons, Cadell
Taddeo, Jonathan
Swanbeck, Robert
Fernandez, Alex
Rogers, Kevin
Taylor, Matt

200 Freestvle SCY Female

Rank
1

= © 00N U H»WN

0

Time

1:48.15
1:49.08
1:49.37
1:49.58
1:50.27
1:50.69
1:50.80
1:51.54
1:52.28
1:52.63

Name

Broadbent, Charlotte
Oliver, Tiffany
Sarandos, Stephanie
Grams, Ginny
Henkel, Julia

Powell, Haley
Pepper, Pepper
Hicks, Ashley
Dressel, Kaitlyn
Harrington, Marissa

200 Freestvle SCY Male

Rank
1

2
3
4

Time

1:36.26
1:37.26
1:37.59
1:38.43

Name

De Angulo, Mateo
Bailey, Trice
Rogers, Kevin
Swanbeck, Robert

Yr

SO
FR
SO
FR
FR
SO
JR
FR
SO
SO

JR
SO
JR
FR
SO
SO
FR
FR
SO
JR

SO
FR
FR
FR
SO
FR
SO
JR
SO
SO

Yr

SO
JR
JR
FR
FR
SO
SO
JR
FR
SO

Yr

SR
SO
SR
FR
SO
FR
FR
SO
FR
JR

Yr

SR
JR
FR
SO

(a) - Altitude Adjustment

Team

Florida St
Florida St
Florida St
Florida St
Florida St
Florida St
Florida St
Florida St
Florida St
Florida St

Team

Florida St
Florida St
Florida St
Florida St
Florida St
Florida St
Florida St
Florida St
Florida St
Florida St

Team

Florida St
Florida St
Florida St
Florida St
Florida St
Florida St
Florida St
Florida St
Florida St
Florida St

Team

Florida St
Florida St
Florida St
Florida St
Florida St
Florida St
Florida St
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Florida St
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Florida St
Florida St
Florida St
Florida St
Florida St
Florida St
Florida St
Florida St
Florida St
Florida St

Team

Florida St
Florida St
Florida St
Florida St

2011-12 Top Times

* Ineligible for NCAA Championships
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TS
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NS
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NS
NS
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Meet Date
02/25/2012
03/03/2012
02/15/2012
02/25/2012
11/18/2011
02/25/2012
02/25/2012
02/15/2012
02/25/2012
02/15/2012

Meet Date
02/22/2012
02/22/2012
02/22/2012
02/22/2012
02/25/2012
02/25/2012
10/07/2011
11/18/2011
10/07/2011
02/25/2012

Meet Date
02/25/2012
02/25/2012
02/25/2012
02/25/2012
02/25/2012
02/15/2012
02/15/2012
02/25/2012
10/15/2011
02/25/2012

Meet Date
02/22/2012
02/22/2012
02/22/2012
02/22/2012
02/22/2012
02/25/2012
02/25/2012
02/25/2012
10/09/2011
10/15/2011

Meet Date
02/15/2012
02/15/2012
02/15/2012
02/25/2012
11/18/2011
02/15/2012
10/01/2011
11/18/2011
11/18/2011
02/15/2012

Meet Date
02/22/2012
02/22/2012
02/22/2012
02/25/2012

5
7
8
9
1

0

1:38.94
1:40.25
1:41.22
1:42.61
1:43.24
1:43.88

A-'A', B-'B, QS-'QS', PS-'PS', NS -'No Standard'

Murray, Paul
Taddeo, Jonathan
Sequera, Juan
Taylor, Matt
Jessell, John
Morrison, Brad

500 Freestvle SCY Female

Rank
1

= © 00 N O U b WN

0

Time

4:45.18
4:48.95
4:52.61
4:54.17
4:54.34
4:54.40
4:54.54
5:01.66
5:02.01
5:04.19

Name

Broadbent, Charlotte
Henkel, Julia
Harrington, Marissa
Caldwell, Jordyn
Pepper, Pepper
Grams, Ginny
Allison, Corey
Smith, Caroline
Jones, Ava
Lightbourn, Mckayla

500 Freestvle SCY Male

Rank
1

= O 00 N O O b WN

0

Time

4:15.43
4:20.98
4:27.54
4:28.88
4:31.08
4:31.19
4:35.68
4:44.64
4:44.99
4:45.95

Name

De Angulo, Mateo
Jessell, John
Rogers, Kevin
Ball, Tyler
Deedrick, Jack
Thomas, Michael
Morrison, Brad
Knight, Connor
Taylor, Matt
Brogden, Harrison

1000 Freestvle SCY Female

Rank
1

[o) B 6, [NE NIV V]

Time
9:04.81 (c)
9:05.12 (c)
9:58.76
10:06.08
10:20.68
10:40.19

Name

Allison, Corey
Harrington, Marissa
Broadbent, Charlotte
Henkel, Julia
Caldwell, Jordyn
Jones, Ava

1000 Freestvle SCY Male

Rank
1

g~ wWwN

Time

9:12.95
9:27.58
9:34.73
9:37.58
9:37.65

Name

De Angulo, Mateo
Deedrick, Jack
Ball, Tyler
Jessell, John
Thomas, Michael

1650 Freestvle SCY Female

Rank
1

o g WwWN

Time

16:33.89
16:35.37
16:41.29
16:45.38
17:07.14
17:15.05

Name

Broadbent, Charlotte
Henkel, Julia
Harrington, Marissa
Allison, Corey
Caldwell, Jordyn
Jones, Ava

1650 Freestvle SCY Male

Rank
1

g B~ WwWN

Time

14:42.77
15:12.86
15:32.67
15:46.12
15:49.63

Name

De Angulo, Mateo
Jessell, John

Ball, Tyler
Thomas, Michael
Deedrick, Jack

100 Backstroke SCY Female

Rank
1
2
3

Time
54.27
54.59
54.97

Name

Lightbourn, Mckayla
Sarandos, Stephanie
Hicks, Ashley
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Florida St
Florida St
Florida St
Florida St
Florida St
Florida St

Team

Florida St
Florida St
Florida St
Florida St
Florida St
Florida St
Florida St
Florida St
Florida St
Florida St

Team

Florida St
Florida St
Florida St
Florida St
Florida St
Florida St
Florida St
Florida St
Florida St
Florida St

Team

Florida St
Florida St
Florida St
Florida St
Florida St
Florida St

Team

Florida St
Florida St
Florida St
Florida St
Florida St
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Florida St
Florida St
Florida St
Florida St
Florida St
Florida St
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Florida St
Florida St
Florida St
Florida St
Florida St
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Florida St
Florida St
Florida St
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NS
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NS
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TS
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TS
NS
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NS
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TS
NS
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NS
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NS
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NS
NS
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TS

[oe]

02/22/2012
02/25/2012
11/19/2011
10/15/2011
11/18/2011
11/18/2011

Meet Date
02/15/2012
11/18/2011
02/15/2012
02/25/2012
11/18/2011
11/18/2011
02/15/2012
11/18/2011
02/25/2012
10/07/2011

Meet Date
11/18/2011
02/25/2012
02/22/2012
02/22/2012
02/25/2012
11/18/2011
02/22/2012
01/13/2012
10/07/2011
11/18/2011

Meet Date
03/03/2012
03/03/2012
11/02/2011
01/14/2012
02/25/2012
10/14/2011

Meet Date
11/02/2011
11/02/2011
01/13/2012
01/13/2012
01/14/2012

Meet Date
02/15/2012
02/15/2012
02/15/2012
02/15/2012
02/25/2012
02/25/2012

Meet Date
03/22/2012
02/25/2012
02/22/2012
02/22/2012
02/25/2012

Meet Date
02/15/2012
02/15/2012
02/15/2012



Page 2 of 3 2011-12 Top Times

(c) - Course Conversion (a) - Altitude Adiustment * Ineligible for NCAA Championships A-'A', B-'B', QS-'QS', PS-'PS', NS -'No Standard'

100 Backstroke SCY Female Rank Time Name Yr Team TS MeetDate

. 1 1:57.85 Sequera, Juan FR Florida St B 02/22/2012

Rank  Time Name Yr Team TS MeetDate , )53 Rodriguez, Alex SO Florida St NS 022212012
4 56.09 Smith, Caroline JR  Florida St NS 111812011 20778 Ramos, Doug FR Florida St NS 02/25/2012
5 57.96 Powell, Haley FR Florida St NS 117182011, 2:11.87 Thomas, Michael SO Florida St NS 11/02/2011
6 599 McMahon, Sara SO Florida St NS 022512012 5 54443 Fernandez, Alex JR Florida St NS 01/14/2012
100 Backstroke SCY Male 6 2:16.88 Ball, Tyler JR Florida St NS 10/15/2011

100 Butterflv SCY Female

Rank Time Name Yr Team TS Meet Date
1 48.38 Friedel, Josh. FR Florﬁda St B 02222012 p ' Time Name Yr Team TS Meet Date
2 49.03 (c) Rogers, Kevin FR FIor!da St NS 03/03/2012 1 54.96 Pepper, Pepper FR Florida St NS  02/15/2012
3 49.05 Lyons, Cadell FR Florida St NS 02/22/2012 55.98 Delph, Hannah SO Florida St NS  02/25/2012
4 49.59 (c) Brogden, Harrison FR Florida St NS  03/03/2012 3 56.05 Grams, Ginny FR Florida St NS 10/01/2011
5 5029(c)  Morrison, Brad JR Florida St NS 03/03/2012 56.24 Richmond, Tori SR Florida St NS 01/14/2012
6 50.34 Swanbeck, Robert SO Florida St NS 02252012 56.43 Coleman, Katie JR Florida St NS  02/25/2012
7 5251 Nguyen, Danny JR Florida St NS 11182011 g 5741(c)  Henkel, Julia SO Florida St NS  03/03/2012
8 53.63 Thomson, Nick SO Florida St NS 10/07/2011 57.22 Sandlin, Casey JR Florida St NS 11/18/2011
9 54.75 Taddeo, Jonathan SO Florida St NS 11/02/2011 8 57.39 Torres, Katie SO Florida St NS  02/25/2012
10 55.49 Aitken, Michael SR Florida St NS 10/07/2011 9 5777 Cook, Katie FR Florida St NS 11/18/2011
200 Backstroke SCY Female 10  58.69 Lightbourn, Mckayla SO Florida St NS  11/02/2011
Rank Time Name Yr Team TS MeetDate 100 Butterflv SCY Male
1 1:55.75 Sarandos, Stephanie SR Florida St B 02152012 o Time Name Y Team TS Meet Date
2 1:56.61 Lightbourn, Mckayla SO Florida St B 02/25/2012 1 47.68 Lyons, Cadell FR Florida St B 02/22/2012
3 2:00.65 Smith, Caroline JR Florida St NS 01132012 48.05 Weber, Mark JR Florida St B 0212212012
4 20080 Hicks, Ashley SO Florida St NS 117182011 5 49 06 Sanders, David FR Florida St NS 02/22/2012
5 2:02.82 Powell, HaIey FR Flor!da St NS  10/14/2011 4 49.19 Cox, Mark JR Florida St NS  02/25/2012
6 2:06.68 Barrett, Jamie JR Florida St NS 10/07/2011 49.64 (c) Knight, Connor FR Florida St NS 03/03/2012
7 2:09.13 Jones, Ava FR Florida St NS 11/18/2011 6 49.78 Nguyen, Danny JR Florida St NS 02/22/2012
200 Backstroke SCY Male 7 51.63 (c) Fernandez, Alex JR Florida St NS 03/03/2012
8 51.79 Aitken, Michael SR Florida St NS 11/18/2011
Rank  Time Name Yr Team TS MeetDate g 51.89 Bailey, Trice JR Florida St NS 11/18/2011
1 1:43.54 Friedel, Josh FR Florida St B 022212012 19 5255 Swanbeck, Robert SO Florida St NS 11/18/2011
2 1:46.73 Rogers, Kevin FR Florida St NS 02/22/2012
3 1:47.82(c) Thomas, Michael SO Florida St NS 03/03/2012 200 Butterflv SCY Female
4 1:48.57 Morrison, Brad JR Florida St NS 0202212012 o Time Name Yr Team TS Meet Date
5 1:50.79 Brogden, Harrison FR Flor!da St NS 11/18/2011 1 1:56.92 Pepper, Pepper FR Florida St B 02/25/2012
6 15126 Sequera, Juan FR Florida St NS 11182011, 50074 Henkel, Julia SO Florida St NS  02/25/2012
7 1:53.99 Ball, Tyler JR Florida St NS 11/18/2011 4 2:02.11 Coleman, Katie JR Florida St NS  02/25/2012
8 1:56.37 Taddeo, Jonathan SO Florida St NS 10/07/2011 4 2:03.68 Richmond, Tori SR Florida St NS 01/14/2012
100 Breaststroke SCY Female 5 2:05.42 Barrett, Jamie JR Florida St NS 11/18/2011
6 2:06.94 Grams, Ginny FR Florida St NS 10/07/2011
Rank  Time Name Yr Team TS MeetDate 7 2:07.43 Allison, Corey JR Florida St NS 11/18/2011
1 1:00.92 Cooper, Melissa SO Florida St B 02/15/2012 g 2:08.73 Lightbourn, Mckayla SO Florida St NS 10/07/2011
2 1:02.83 Polley, Kristine JR Florida St B 117182011 o 2:15.52 Smith, Caroline JR Florida St NS  10/07/2011
3 1:02.86 Dressel, Kaitlyn FR Florida St B 02/15/2012
4 1:03.44 Richmond, Tori SR Florida St NS 11/182011 200 Butterflv SCY Male
5 1:05.00 Sieron, Kendall SO Florida St NS 10/14/2011 Rank Time Name Yr Team TS MeetDate
6 1:05.35(c)  Lightbourn, Mckayla SO Florida St NS 03/03/2012 1:47 44 Cox, Mark JR Florida St B 021252012
7 1:06.95 Barrett, JarT1|e JR Flor!da St NS 10/01/2011 2 1:48.08 Nguyen, Danny JR Florida St B 0212212012
8 1:0899 Torres, Katie SO Florida St NS 020252012 5 45455 Knight, Connor FR Florida St NS 01/14/2012
9 1:11.53 Cook, Katie FR Florida St NS 100722011, 1:52.18 Rogers, Kevin FR Florida St NS 11/18/2011
100 Breaststroke SCY Male 5 1:52.89 Thomas, Michael SO Florida St NS 11/02/2011
6 1:53.05 De Angulo, Mateo SR Florida St NS 10/07/2011
Rank  Time Name Yr Team TS MeetDate 7 1:55.55 Brogden, Harrison FR Florida St NS  02/22/2012
1 55.65 Rodriguez, Alex SO Florida St NS 02/22/2012 g 1:55.85 Friedel, Josh FR Florida St NS 11/18/2011
2 57.37 Sequera, Juan FR Florida St NS 10/14/2011 g 1:56.09 Jessell, John JR Florida St NS 11/18/2011
3 59.19 Ramos, Doug FR Florida St NS 02/25/2012 10  1:56.19 Aitken, Michael SR Florida St NS 11/18/2011
4 59.38 Fernandez, Alex JR Florida St NS 11/18/2011
5  1.0058 Nguyen, Danny JR Florida St NS 10/07/2011 200 Individual Medlev SCY Female
6 1:00.77 Murray, Paul SO FIor?da St NS 11/18/2011 Rank Time Name Yr Team TS MeetDate
7 1:00.83 Taddeo, Jonathan SO Florida St NS 01/14/2012 1 1:59.17 Richmond, Tori SR Florida St B 02/25/2012
200 Breaststroke SCY Female 2 2:00.59 Lightbourn, Mckayla SO Florida St B 02/15/2012
3 2:00.62 Barrett, Jamie JR Florida St B 02/15/2012
Rank  Time Name Yr Team TS MeetDate 4 2:00.85 Polley, Kristine JR Florida St B 02/15/2012
1 2:13.39 Polley, Kristine JR Florida St B 02/1522012 5 2:01.18 Sarandos, Stephanie SR Florida St B 02/15/2012
2 2:15.09 Richmond, Tori SR Florida St B 02/15/2012 ¢ 2:05.60 (c)  Henkel, Julia SO Florida St NS  03/03/2012
3 2:17.25 Barrett, Jamie JR Florida St NS 02/15/2012 7 2:09.70 Caldwell, Jordyn FR Florida St NS 11/18/2011
4 2:21.76 Sieron, Kendall SO Florida St NS 10/14/2011 g 2:10.64 Cook, Katie FR Florida St NS  10/07/2011
5 2:24.56 Lightbourn, Mckayla SO Florida St NS 10/07/2011 g 2:10.75 Smith, Caroline JR Florida St NS  10/07/2011
6 2:29.49 Cooper, Melissa SO Florida St NS 11182011 10  2:16.46 Sieron, Kendall SO Florida St NS  10/07/2011

200 Breaststroke SCY Male 200 Individual Medlev SCY Male
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(c) - Course Conversion

Time

1:47.46
1:50.13
1:50.63
1:51.56
1:52.70
1:52.99
1:53.88
1:58.25
2:00.35
2:01.00

Name

Sequera, Juan
Nguyen, Danny
Friedel, Josh
Fernandez, Alex
Taddeo, Jonathan
Thomas, Michael
Rodriguez, Alex
Ball, Tyler
Ramos, Doug
Knight, Connor

400 Individual Medlev SCY Female

Rank
1

00N A WN

Time

4:11.91
4:17.00
4:18.37
4:18.52
4:22.44
4:24.19
4:29.85
4:30.75

Name

Henkel, Julia
Barrett, Jamie
Richmond, Tori
Lightbourn, Mckayla
Broadbent, Charlotte
Allison, Corey
Caldwell, Jordyn
Polley, Kristine

400 Individual Medlev SCY Male

Rank
1

N o o~ wN

Time

3:45.83
3:47.23
3:55.56
3:57.28
3:57.49
4:04.71
4:16.29

Name

Sequera, Juan
De Angulo, Mateo
Ball, Tyler
Thomas, Michael
Jessell, John
Deedrick, Jack
Fernandez, Alex

Yr
FR
JR
FR
JR
SO
SO
SO
JR
FR
FR

SO
JR
SR
SO
SR

FR
JR

Yr

FR
SR
JR
SO
JR
SO
JR

(a) - Altitude Adjustment

Team

Florida St
Florida St
Florida St
Florida St
Florida St
Florida St
Florida St
Florida St
Florida St
Florida St

Team

Florida St
Florida St
Florida St
Florida St
Florida St
Florida St
Florida St
Florida St

Team

Florida St
Florida St
Florida St
Florida St
Florida St
Florida St
Florida St

2011-12 Top Times

* Ineligible for NCAA Championships
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Meet Date

03/22/2012
02/22/2012
02/22/2012
02/25/2012
02/25/2012
11/18/2011
02/22/2012
10/15/2011
11/18/2011
10/07/2011

Meet Date
02/25/2012
02/15/2012
02/15/2012
11/18/2011
11/18/2011
02/15/2012
11/18/2011
10/07/2011

Meet Date
03/01/2012
11/18/2011
02/22/2012
11/18/2011
02/25/2012
02/25/2012
01/13/2012

A-'A', B-'B, QS-'QS', PS-'PS', NS -'No Standard'



